
                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

                         
 
 

  

60th Balkan Cross Country Championships 
Prvenstvo Balkana u krosu 
Ćuprija/Serbia, 05.11.2016. 

 

 

 
RESULTS / REZULTATI 

 

Event  / disciplina:         10km         SENIOR MEN  / SENIORI start  time  14.05h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1 168 Ramazan Özdemir 06.07.1991 TUR 30:11 1 

2 170 Ömer Tuncer 03.09.1996 TUR 30:20 2 

3 169 Alper Demir 06.01.1990 TUR 30:23 3 

4 139 Soare Nicolae Alexandro 1991 ROU 30:47 4 

5 25 Junuzović Osman 28.09.1993 BIH 30:57 5 

6 142 Atanasoaei Catalin Constantin 1993 ROU 31:06 6 

7 171 Onur Aras 06.02.1996 TUR 31:13 7 

8 43 Nikolov Yolo 1984 BUL 31:44 8 

9 141 Stefana Andrei Cristian 1988 ROU 31:53 9 

10 140 Ionescu Marius Viorel 1984 ROU 32:01 10 

11 86 Manginas Dimos 1982 GRE 32:01 11 

12 208 Pendić Miloš 16.01.1991. SRB 32:45 12 

13 44 Tevekelev Stoyan 1989 BUL 33:15 13 

14 210 Stojanović Nemanja 07.12.1990. SRB 33:30 14 

15 69 Pavelić Antun Rudolf 16.02.1990 CRO 33:32 15 

16 45 Kutzarov Iliya 1986 BUL 33:32 16 

17 209 Krstić Miloš 24.04.1987. SRB 33:43 17 

18 27 Samardžić Srđan 23.03.1989 BIH 34:06 18 

19 71 Žilić Zoran 04.08.1982 CRO 34:11 19 

20 67 Erent Bruno 30.12.1990. CRO 34:26 20 

21 195 Grilc Tadej 1990 SLO 34:45 21 

22 194 Jaza Matej 1991 SLO 35:21 22 

23 26 Bunić Slaviša 1976 BIH 35:29 23 

 85 Kallias Christos 1988 GRE DNF  

 70 Mikulić Nikola 12.12.1990 CRO DNF  

 12 Hayrapetyan Ashot 14.09.1988 ARM DNF  

  



                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

                         
 
 

 
LAP TIME / VREME KRUGA 

 BIB 
broj 

Name and Surname 
prezime i ime 

Result 
vreme 

1 139 Soare Nicolae Alexandro 3:06 

2 139 Soare Nicolae Alexandro 6:02 

3 139 Soare Nicolae Alexandro 9:04 

4 139 Soare Nicolae Alexandro 12:02 

5 169 Alper Demir 15:03 

6 169 Alper Demir 18:10 

7 168 Ramazan Özdemir 21:11 

8 168 Ramazan Özdemir 24:11 

9 168 Ramazan Özdemir 27:09 

 
 

TEAM PLACING 

 
Event  / disciplina:         10km         SENIOR MEN  / SENIORI start  time  14.05h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1  TUR    6 

 168 Ramazan Özdemir 06.07.1991 TUR 30:11 1 

 170 Ömer Tuncer 03.09.1996 TUR 30:20 2 

 169 Alper Demir 06.01.1990 TUR 30:23 3 

 171 Onur Aras 06.02.1996 TUR 31:13 (7) 

2  ROU    19 

 139 Soare Nicolae Alexandro 1991 ROU 30:47 4 

 142 Atanasoaei Catalin Constantin 1993 ROU 31:06 6 

 141 Stefana Andrei Cristian 1988 ROU 31:53 9 

 140 Ionescu Marius Viorel 1984 ROU 32:01 (10) 

3  BUL    37 

 43 Nikolov Yolo 1984 BUL 31:44 8 

 44 Tevekelev Stoyan 1989 BUL 33:15 13 

 45 Kutzarov Iliya 1986 BUL 33:32 16 

4  SRB    43 

 208 Pendić Miloš 16.01.1991. SRB 32:45 12 

 210 Stojanović Nemanja 07.12.1990. SRB 33:30 14 

 209 Krstić Miloš 24.04.1987. SRB 33:43 17 

5  BIH    46 

 25 Junuzović Osman 28.09.1993 BIH 30:57 5 

 27 Samardžić Srđan 23.03.1989 BIH 34:06 18 

 26 Bunić Slaviša 1976 BIH 35:29 23 

6  CRO    54 

 69 Pavelić Antun Rudolf 16.02.1990 CRO 33:32 15 

 71 Žilić Zoran 04.08.1982 CRO 34:11 19 

 67 Erent Bruno 30.12.1990. CRO 34:26 20 

 70 Mikulić Nikola 12.12.1990 CRO DNF - 

 



                                                                                                                                                              

 

  
 
 

  

60th Balkan Cross Country Championships 
Prvenstvo Balkana u krosu 
Ćuprija/Serbia, 05.11.2016. 

 

 

 
RESULTS / REZULTATI 

 
Event  / disciplina:         8km        SENIOR WOMEN  / SENIORKE start  time  13.25h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1 150 Bobocel Ancuta 1987 ROU 27:05 1 

2 180 Sevilay Eytemiş 03.04.1993 TUR 27:11 2 

3 153 Birca Roxana Elisabeta 1988 ROU 27:14 3 

4 182 Sebahat Akpinar 20.07.1993 TUR 27:27 4 

5 181 Özlem Kaya 20.04.1990 TUR 27:32 5 

6 215 Terzić Amela 02.01.1993. SRB 27:45 6 

7 152 Negru Cristina 1991 ROU 28:08 7 

8 183 Elif Karabulut 08.08.1991 TUR 28:17 8 

9 151 Florea Monica Madalina 1993 ROU 29:15 9 

10 217 Simović Teodora 27.10.1993. SRB 29:26 10 

11 93 Petroulaki Eleftheria 1991 GRE 29:50 11 

12 49 Milanova Simona 1992 BUL 30:29 12 

13 48 Nineva Marinela 1993 BUL 30:36 13 

14 128 Perunović Slađana 26.03.1984 MNE 30:46 14 

15 50 Simeonova Radosveta 1993 BUL 31:11 15 

16 34 Zukić Rahima 09.08.1987 BIH 31:58 16 

17 198 Ljubi Klara 1993 SLO 33:11 17 

18 197 Škedelj Breda 1993 SLO 34:29 18 

  
 
 
 
 

LAP TIME / VREME KRUGA 
 BIB 

broj 
Name and Surname 

prezime i ime 
Result 
vreme 

1 153 Birca Roxana Elisabeta 3:23 

2 150 Bobocel Ancuta 6:45 

3 150 Bobocel Ancuta 10:05 

4 150 Bobocel Ancuta 13:28 

5 150 Bobocel Ancuta 16:51 

6 150 Bobocel Ancuta 20:18 

7 150 Bobocel Ancuta 23:43 

 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                                              

 

  
 
 

TEAM PLACING 

 
 

Event  / disciplina:         8km        SENIOR WOMEN  / SENIORKE start  time  13.25h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1  TUR    11 

 180 Sevilay Eytemiş 03.04.1993 TUR 27:11 2 

 182 Sebahat Akpinar 20.07.1993 TUR 27:27 4 

 181 Özlem Kaya 20.04.1990 TUR 27:32 5 

 183 Elif Karabulut 08.08.1991 TUR 28:17 (8) 

2  ROU    11 

 150 Bobocel Ancuta 1987 ROU 27:05 1 

 153 Birca Roxana Elisabeta 1988 ROU 27:14 3 

 152 Negru Cristina 1991 ROU 28:08 7 

 151 Florea Monica Madalina 1993 ROU 29:15 (9) 

3  BUL    40 

 49 Milanova Simona 1992 BUL 30:29 12 

 48 Nineva Marinela 1993 BUL 30:36 13 

 50 Simeonova Radosveta 1993 BUL 31:11 15 

 
 



                                                                                                                                                              

 

 

                         
 
 

  

60th Balkan Cross Country Championships 
Prvenstvo Balkana u krosu 
Ćuprija/Serbia, 05.11.2016. 

 

 

 
RESULTS / REZULTATI 

Event  / disciplina:         8km         MEN U23  / MLAĐI SENIORI start  time  12.55h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1 165 Suat Karabulak 20.04.1994 TUR 24:43 1 

2 167 Enis Korkmaz 23.07.1996 TUR 24:51 2 

3 164 Saffet Etkatmiş 01.11.1995 TUR 24:53 3 

4 107 Abuhai Yitayew 01.12.1996 ISR 25:07 4 

5 166 Sabahattin Yildirimci 25.03.1994 TUR 25:17 5 

6 134 Cont Vasile Daniel 1995 ROU 25:23 6 

7 105 Ayale Gashau 22.08.1996 ISR 25:44 7 

8 64 Bošnjak Dino 21.01.1994 CRO 25:53 8 

9 193 Šturm Matej 1994 SLO 25:59 9 

10 104 Tayachew Necho 10.11.1996 ISR 26:04 10 

11 137 Coman Nicolae Marian 1996 ROU 26:13 11 

12 136 Barbut Andrei Ionut 1994 ROU 26:23 12 

13 204 Mitrović Milan 14.04.1994. SRB 26:34 13 

14 135 Dumitru Ionut Marius 1996 ROU 26:41 14 

15 65 Bratulić Petar 08.07.1996 CRO 26:48 15 

16 83 Maltezos Lampros 1994 GRE 26:52 16 

17 106 Assefa Dgesew 1994 ISR 27:01 17 

18 207 Milosavljević Miloš 02.02.1995. SRB 27:04 18 

19 66 Čokić Alen 21.06.1994 CRO 27:05 19 

20 205 Mitrović Miloš 06.06.1996. SRB 27:18 20 

21 84 Iatropoulos Spyridon 1996 GRE 27:27 21 

22 206 Raičević Nikola 25.06.1994. SRB 27:30 22 

23 111 Mislimovski Mudzahid 1994 MKD 27:37 23 

24 24 Šumar Kosta 11.01.1996 BIH 27:43 24 

25 192 Samide Jan 1994 SLO 27:44 25 

26 112 Zafirovski Petre 1994 MKD 29:16 26 

27 11 Hayrapetyan Edvin 09.10.1994 ARM 29:46 27 

28 5 Makaj Marko 30.04.1996 ALB 29:55 28 

29 113 Anakijev Pepi 1996 MKD 30:46 29 

  
LAP TIME / VREME KRUGA 

 BIB 
broj 

Name and Surname 
prezime i ime 

Result 
vreme 

1 165 Suat Karabulak 3:12 

2 164 Saffet Etkatmiş 6:22 

3 165 Suat Karabulak 9:22 

4 164 Saffet Etkatmiş 12:26 

5 165 Suat Karabulak 15:28 

6 165 Suat Karabulak 18:32 

7 165 Suat Karabulak 21:36 



                                                                                                                                                              

 

 

                         
 
 

 
TEAM PLACING 

 
 
 

Event  / disciplina:         8km         MEN U23  / MLAĐI SENIORI start  time  12.55h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1  TUR    6 

 165 Suat Karabulak 20.04.1994 TUR 24:43 1 

 167 Enis Korkmaz 23.07.1996 TUR 24:51 2 

 164 Saffet Etkatmiş 01.11.1995 TUR 24:53 3 

 166 Sabahattin Yildirimci 25.03.1994 TUR 25:17 (5) 

2  ISR    21 

 107 Abuhai Yitayew 01.12.1996 ISR 25:07 4 

 105 Ayale Gashau 22.08.1996 ISR 25:44 7 

 104 Tayachew Necho 10.11.1996 ISR 26:04 10 

 106 Assefa Dgesew 1994 ISR 27:01 (17) 

3  ROU    29 

 134 Cont Vasile Daniel 1995 ROU 25:23 6 

 137 Coman Nicolae Marian 1996 ROU 26:13 11 

 136 Barbut Andrei Ionut 1994 ROU 26:23 12 

 135 Dumitru Ionut Marius 1996 ROU 26:41 (14) 

4  CRO    42 

 64 Bošnjak Dino 21.01.1994 CRO 25:53 8 

 65 Bratulić Petar 08.07.1996 CRO 26:48 15 

 66 Čokić Alen 21.06.1994 CRO 27:05 19 

5  SRB    51 

 204 Mitrović Milan 14.04.1994. SRB 26:34 13 

 207 Milosavljević Miloš 02.02.1995. SRB 27:04 18 

 205 Mitrović Miloš 06.06.1996. SRB 27:18 20 

 206 Raičević Nikola 25.06.1994. SRB 27:30 (22) 

6  MKD    78 

 111 Mislimovski Mudzahid 1994 MKD 27:37 23 

 112 Zafirovski Petre 1994 MKD 29:16 26 

 113 Anakijev Pepi 1996 MKD 30:46 29 



                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

                         
 
 

  

60th Balkan Cross Country Championships 
Prvenstvo Balkana u krosu 
Ćuprija/Serbia, 05.11.2016. 

 

 

 
RESULTS / REZULTATI 

 
Event  / disciplina:       6km    WOMEN U23  / MLAĐE SENIORKE start  time  12.25h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1.  177 Fatma Demir 05.05.1996 TUR 20:35 1 

2.  176 Emine Hatun Tuna 07.12.1995 TUR 20:48 2 

3.  179 Tubay Erdal 01.10.1995 TUR 20:50 3 

4.  147 Piscu Andreea Alina 1996 ROU 21:21 4 

5.  178 Remziye Temel 25.01.1995 TUR 22:37 5 

6.  148 Chirca Catalina Stefania 1996 ROU 23:21 6 

7.  90 Andrikopoulou Zoi-Annita 1996 GRE 23:31 7 

8.  92 Tsoupaki Eirini 1994 GRE 23:59 8 

9.  149 Batila Alina Ionela 1995 ROU 24:42 9 

10.  33 Čomor Adela 13.07.1994 BIH 25:15 10 

11.  127 Todorović Lidija 07.06.1995 MNE 25:47 11 

 
 

LAP TIME / VREME KRUGA 
 BIB 

broj 
Name and Surname 

prezime i ime 
Result 
vreme 

1 176 Emine Hatun Tuna 3:10 

2 176 Emine Hatun Tuna 6:35 

3 176 Emine Hatun Tuna 10:02 

4 177 Fatma Demir 13:29 

5 177 Fatma Demir 16:58 

 
 

TEAM PLACING 
Event  / disciplina:       6km    WOMEN U23  / MLAĐE SENIORKE start  time  12.25h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1  TUR    6 

 177 Fatma Demir 05.05.1996 TUR 20:35 1 

 176 Emine Hatun Tuna 07.12.1995 TUR 20:48 2 

 179 Tubay Erdal 01.10.1995 TUR 20:50 3 

 178 Remziye Temel 25.01.1995 TUR 22:37 (5) 

2  ROU    19 

 147 Piscu Andreea Alina 1996 ROU 21:21 4 

 148 Chirca Catalina Stefania 1996 ROU 23:21 6 

 149 Batila Alina Ionela 1995 ROU 24:42 9 

 
 



                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

                         
 
 

  

60th Balkan Cross Country Championships 
Prvenstvo Balkana u krosu 
Ćuprija/Serbia, 05.11.2016. 

 

 

 

RESULTS / REZULTATI 
Event  / disciplina:         6km         JUNIOR MEN  / JUNIORI start  time  11.55h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1 162 Ramazan Barbaros 05.01.1998 TUR 18:07 1 

2 130 Rusu Dorin Andrei 1998 ROU 18:08 2 

3 160 Ramazan Karagöz 11.04.1997 TUR 18:15 3 

4 161 Nurkan Dağtekin 07.05.1999 TUR 18:18 4 

5 200 Bibić Elzan 08.01.1999. SRB 18:29 5 

6 132 Garcea Adrian 1999 ROU 18:39 6 

7 131 Chis Laviniu Madalin 1998 ROU 18:50 7 

8 190 Kokalj Jan 1997 SLO 18:53 8 

9 100 Mohamed Eldai Sami 02.05.1997 ISR 18:57 9 

10 103 Worku Eshetu 16.07.1998 ISR 18:58 10 

11 101 Malade Bokaio 01.01.1997 ISR 19:12 11 

12 102 Tadese Getahun 22.08.1997 ISR 19:15 12 

13 40 Balabanov Ivo 1997 BUL 19:20 13 

14 21 Mrkanović Belmin 17.04.2000 BIH 19:24 14 

15 80 Tassis Georgios 1997 GRE 19:35 15 

16 82 Stamoulis Konstantinos 1997 GRE 19:37 16 

17 20 Ćuković Stefan 21.12.1997 BIH 19:37 17 

18 81 Papoulias Christos 1998 GRE 19:42 18 

19 133 Stoean Cristian 1997 ROU 19:46 19 

20 23 Gutić Uroš 29.11.1997 BIH 19:48 20 

21 60 Kožuhar Zlatko 29.08.1999 CRO 19:58 21 

22 201 Vasić Nikola 27.03.1997. SRB 19:59 22 

23 41 Delibashev Spasimir 1997 BUL 20:06 23 

24 110 Vandevski Leonid 2000 MKD 20:13 24 

25 202 Ajdarević Haris 11.10.1997. SRB 20:17 25 

26 22 Kobilica Faris 19.05.1998 BIH 20:27 26 

27 191 Ambrož Amon 1998 SLO 20:32 27 

28 62 Miškulin Dorian 22.03.1997 CRO 20:34 28 

29 61 Ciban Karlo 22.07.2000 CRO 20:50 29 

30 63 Vlahović Domagoj 26.12.1998 CRO 21:08 30 

31 122 Čović Boris 01.02.1999 MNE 21:47 31 

32 203 Šmigović Ivan 18.03.2000. SRB 22:05 32 

33 120 Miletić Aleksandar 03.03.1999 MNE 22:16 33 

34 123 Mijanović Jakov 1998 MNE 22:47 34 

35 1 Bardhi Rexhino 18.09.1997 ALB 23:02 35 

36 121 Đurović Marko 02.12.1998 MNE 23:34 36 

37 4 Sefgjini Marko 27.05.2000 ALB 23:59 37 

38 2 Murataj Edmond 06.06.1997 ALB 24:01 38 

39 10 Arstamyan Alen 12.06.2001 ARM 24:43 39 

 42 Kanev Todor 1998 BUL DNF  

 163 Ömer Günen 15.02.1997 TUR DNF  



                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

                         
 
 

 
LAP TIME / VREME KRUGA 

 BIB 
broj 

Name and Surname 
prezime i ime 

Result 
vreme 

1 160 Ramazan Karagöz 2:55 

2 160 Ramazan Karagöz 5:45 

3 161 Nurkan Dağtekin 8:57 

4 160 Ramazan Karagöz 12:04 

5 162 Ramazan Barbaros 15:10 

 
 

TEAM PLACING 

 
Event  / disciplina:         6km         JUNIOR MEN  / JUNIORI start  time  11.55h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1  TUR    8 

 162 Ramazan Barbaros 05.01.1998 TUR 18:07 1 

 160 Ramazan Karagöz 11.04.1997 TUR 18:15 3 

 161 Nurkan Dağtekin 07.05.1999 TUR 18:18 4 

 163 Ömer Günen 15.02.1997 TUR DNF - 

2  ROU    15 

 130 Rusu Dorin Andrei 1998 ROU 18:08 2 

 132 Garcea Adrian 1999 ROU 18:39 6 

 131 Chis Laviniu Madalin 1998 ROU 18:50 7 

 133 Stoean Cristian 1997 ROU 19:46 (19) 

3  ISR    30 

 100 Mohamed Eldai Sami 02.05.1997 ISR 18:57 9 

 103 Worku Eshetu 16.07.1998 ISR 18:58 10 

 101 Malade Bokaio 01.01.1997 ISR 19:12 11 

 102 Tadese Getahun 22.08.1997 ISR 19:15 (12) 

4  GRE    49 

 80 Tassis Georgios 1997 GRE 19:35 15 

 82 Stamoulis Konstantinos 1997 GRE 19:37 16 

 81 Papoulias Christos 1998 GRE 19:42 18 

5  BIH    51 

 21 Mrkanović Belmin 17.04.2000 BIH 19:24 14 

 20 Ćuković Stefan 21.12.1997 BIH 19:37 17 

 23 Gutić Uroš 29.11.1997 BIH 19:48 20 

 22 Kobilica Faris 19.05.1998 BIH 20:27 (26) 

6  SRB    52 

 200 Bibić Elzan 08.01.1999. SRB 18:29 5 

 201 Vasić Nikola 27.03.1997. SRB 19:59 22 

 202 Ajdarević Haris 11.10.1997. SRB 20:17 25 

 203 Šmigović Ivan 18.03.2000. SRB 22:05 (32) 

7  CRO    78 

 60 Kožuhar Zlatko 29.08.1999 CRO 19:58 21 

 62 Miškulin Dorian 22.03.1997 CRO 20:34 28 

 61 Ciban Karlo 22.07.2000 CRO 20:50 29 

 63 Vlahović Domagoj 26.12.1998 CRO 21:08 (30) 



                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

                         
 
 

8  MNE    98 

 122 Čović Boris 01.02.1999 MNE 21:47 31 

 120 Miletić Aleksandar 03.03.1999 MNE 22:16 33 

 123 Mijanović Jakov 1998 MNE 22:47 34 

 121 Đurović Marko 02.12.1998 MNE 23:34 (36) 

9  ALB    110 

 1 Bardhi Rexhino 18.09.1997 ALB 23:02 35 

 4 Sefgjini Marko 27.05.2000 ALB 23:59 37 

 2 Murataj Edmond 06.06.1997 ALB 24:01 38 

 



                                                                                                                                                  

 

 

                         
 

  
60th Balkan Cross Country Championships 

Prvenstvo Balkana u krosu 
Ćuprija/Serbia, 05.11.2016. 

 

 

 

RESULTS / RESULTATI 
 

Event  / disciplina:         4km         JUNIOR WOMEN  / JUNIORKE start  time  11.30h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1 174 Gülnaz Uskun 12.03.1998 TUR 13:49 1 

2 46 Georgieva Silviya 1999 BUL 13:53 2 

3 172 Yayla Kiliç 01.03.1997 TUR 14:13 3 

4 173 Pinar Demirtaş 04.07.1998 TUR 14:14 4 

5 143 Prisecaru Claudia 1997 ROU 14:21 5 

6 144 Ifteni Maria Magdalena 1997 ROU 14:26 6 

7 108 Haiat Noa 13.12.1997 ISR 14:26 7 

8 75 Pazman Elena 24.10.2000 CRO 14:33 8 

9 175 Bahar Atalay 01.10.1998 TUR 14:37 9 

10 47 Minkina Dilyana 1997 BUL 14:39 10 

11 30 Gajić Jelena 06.11.1997 BIH 14:58 11 

12 72 Vukančić Katarina 08.10.1999 CRO 15:13 12 

13 146 Viziteu Loredana 2000 ROU 15:25 13 

14 213 Pruginić Jasmina 24.03.1998. SRB 15:25 14 

15 88 Domvrou Aikaterini 1997 GRE 15:29 15 

16 74 Santi Dorotea 17.02.1997 CRO 15:29 16 

17 211 Cerovac Nadja 28.07.1997. SRB 15:34 17 

18 31 Hrnjić Alma 1997 BIH 15:35 18 

19 212 Mićević Tamara 19.10.2000. SRB 15:38 19 

20 89 Michala Eirini 1997 GRE 15:43 20 

21 145 Bota Denisa Alexandra 2000 ROU 15:55 21 

22 73 Primorac Marija 12.02.1999 CRO 15:57 22 

23 214 Golubović Milica 05.07.1998. SRB 16:12 23 

24 29 Lemez Katarina 16.06.2000 BIH 16:12 24 

25 32 Hasanbašić Mubina 21.03.2000 BIH 16:29 25 

26 124 Magdalenić Anastasija 16.11.2000 MNE 16:35 26 

27 87 Koutli Aikaterini 1997 GRE 16:36 27 

28 13 Avagyan Angelina 17.11.2000 ARM 16:42 28 

29 6 Cufe Ejona 01.06.1998 ALB 17:57 29 

30 125 Đurović Jovana 23.07.1999 MNE 18:30 30 

31 126 Živković Marila 07.05.2000 MNE 18:55 31 

32 7 Gjergji Klea 07.09.1998 ALB 20:01 32 

33 8 Peca Jonila 2000 ALB 20:04 33 

34 9 Laraj Etleva  1999 ALB 21:08 34 

  



                                                                                                                                                  

 

 

                         
 

LAP TIME / VREME KRUGA 
 BIB 

broj 
Name and Surname 

prezime i ime 
Result 
vreme 

1 144 Ifteni Maria Magdalena 3:25,6 

2 174 Gülnaz Uskun 6:58,8 

3 174 Gülnaz Uskun 10:18,2 

 
TEAM PLACING 

Event  / disciplina:         4km         JUNIOR WOMEN  / JUNIORKE start  time  11.30h 

 BIB 
broj 

Surname and Name  
prezime i ime 

Born 
god. 

Country 
zemlja 

Result 
vreme 

Points 
bodovi 

1  TUR    8 

 174 Gülnaz Uskun 12.03.1998 TUR 13:49 1 

 172 Yayla Kiliç 01.03.1997 TUR 14:13 3 

 173 Pinar Demirtaş 04.07.1998 TUR 14:14 4 

 175 Bahar Atalay 01.10.1998 TUR 14:37 (9) 

2  ROU    24 

 143 Prisecaru Claudia 1997 ROU 14:21 5 

 144 Ifteni Maria Magdalena 1997 ROU 14:26 6 

 146 Viziteu Loredana 2000 ROU 15:25 13 

 145 Bota Denisa Alexandra 2000 ROU 15:55 (21) 

3  CRO    36 

 75 Pazman Elena 24.10.2000 CRO 14:33 8 

 72 Vukančić Katarina 08.10.1999 CRO 15:13 12 

 74 Santi Dorotea 17.02.1997 CRO 15:29 16 

 73 Primorac Marija 12.02.1999 CRO 15:57 (22) 

4  SRB    50 

 213 Pruginić Jasmina 24.03.1998. SRB 15:25 14 

 211 Cerovac Nadja 28.07.1997. SRB 15:34 17 

 212 Mićević Tamara 19.10.2000. SRB 15:38 19 

 214 Golubović Milica 05.07.1998. SRB 16:12 (23) 

5  BIH    53 

 30 Gajić Jelena 06.11.1997 BIH 14:58 11 

 31 Hrnjić Alma 1997 BIH 15:35 18 

 29 Lemez Katarina 16.06.2000 BIH 16:12 24 

 32 Hasanbašić Mubina 21.03.2000 BIH 16:29 (25) 

6  GRE    62 

 88 Domvrou Aikaterini 1997 GRE 15:29 15 

 89 Michala Eirini 1997 GRE 15:43 20 

 87 Koutli Aikaterini 1997 GRE 16:36 27 

7  MNE    87 

 124 Magdalenić Anastasija 16.11.2000 MNE 16:35 26 

 125 Đurović Jovana 23.07.1999 MNE 18:30 30 

 126 Živković Marila 07.05.2000 MNE 18:55 31 

8  ALB    94 

 6 Cufe Ejona 01.06.1998 ALB 17:57 29 

 7 Gjergji Klea 07.09.1998 ALB 20:01 32 

 8 Peca Jonila 2000 ALB 20:04 33 

 9 Laraj Etleva  1999 ALB 21:08 (34) 

 


